This document constitutes a supplement (the "**Supplement**") pursuant to Article 23 (1) of the Regulation (EU) 2017/1129 (the "**Prospectus Regulation**").



Supplement dated 20 December 2023 to the

Base Prospectus dated 9 February 2023 for the issuance of Reference Asset Linked Securities under the Euro 50,000,000,000 Debt Issuance Programme of UniCredit Bank AG Munich, Federal Republic of Germany

comprising the

Registration Document of UniCredit Bank AG dated 16 May 2022 (the "Registration Document")

and the

Securities Note dated 9 February 2023 for the issuance of Reference Asset Linked Securities under the Euro 50,000,000,000 Debt Issuance Programme of UniCredit Bank AG Munich, Federal Republic of Germany

(together the "Base Prospectus")

This Supplement is to be read and construed in conjunction with the Base Prospectus and, in connection with any issue of securities thereunder, with the relevant Final Terms. Therefore, with respect to issues under the Base Prospectus, references in the Final Terms to the Base Prospectus are to be read as references to the relevant Base Prospectus as amended and supplemented.

UniCredit Bank GmbH accepts responsibility for the information contained in this Supplement and declares that the information contained in this Supplement is, to the best of its knowledge, in accordance with the facts and it makes no omission likely to affect its import.

A right of withdrawal is only granted to those investors who had already agreed to purchase or subscribe for the securities before the Supplement was published and where the securities had not yet been delivered to the investors at the time when the significant new factor, material mistake or material inaccuracy arose or was noted. Investors may exercise their right of withdrawal pursuant to Article 23 para 2 of the Prospectus Regulation within three working days after the publication of the supplement. The final date for the right of withdrawal will be 27 December 2023. Investors who wish to exercise the right of withdrawal should contact UniCredit Bank GmbH, LCD5 Legal Client Solutions 2, Arabellastraße 12, 81925 Munich, Germany, EMail: supplement-withdrawal@unicredit.de.

This Supplement, the Base Prospectus as well as any further supplements to the Base Prospectus are published on the website www.onemarkets.de or any successor page. Furthermore, this Supplement and the documents incorporated by reference into the Base Prospectus by virtue of this Supplement will be published on the website of the Luxembourg Stock Exchange (www.luxse.com).

To the extent that there is any inconsistency between (a) any statement in this Supplement or any statement incorporated by reference into the Base Prospectus by this Supplement and (b) any other statement in or incorporated by reference in the Prospectus prior to the date of this Supplement, the statements in (a) will prevail.

Save as disclosed in this Supplement, there has been no other significant new factor, material mistake or material inaccuracy relating to the information included in the Base Prospectus since the publication of the Base Prospectus.

The Commission de Surveillance du Secteur Financier, Luxembourg ("CSSF") is the competent authority for the approval of this Supplement.

Table of Content

A.	Reason for the Supplement2
B.	Changes to the Securities Note dated 9 February 2023 for the issuance of Reference
	Asset Linked Securities under the Euro 50,000,000 Debt Issuance Programme2

A. Reason for the Supplement

The entry of the change of legal form and name from UniCredit Bank AG to UniCredit Bank GmbH in the commercial register of Munich on 15 December 2023 is a significant new factor requiring a supplement resulting in the changes to the Securities Notes set out below.

B. Changes to the Securities Note dated 9 February 2023 for the issuance of Reference Asset Linked Securities under the Euro 50,000,000,000 Debt Issuance Programme

In the Securities Note dated 9 February 2023 for the issuance of Reference Asset Linked Securities, the name "UniCredit Bank AG" will be deleted throughout the Securities Note and replaced by "UniCredit Bank GmbH".